

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14951/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in CR No. 2161/2004  
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KANWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

for4 Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

for Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order  
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The petitioner is granted time till 31st October, 2005, to vacate the suit  
in a period premises, on filing a usual undertaking in this Court with  
of four weeks' from today.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master